
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LAW , JUSTICE AND COMPANY AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:429
ANSWERED ON:28.02.2000
DELIMITATION OF LOK SABHA AND STATE ASSEMBLY CONSTITUENCIES .
PAWAN KUMAR BANSAL;VENKATA KRISHNAM RAJU UPPALAPATI

Will the Minister of LAW , JUSTICE AND COMPANY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have considered the desirability of vesting the work of delimitation of the Lok Sabha and State Assembly Constituencies with the Election Commission;

(b) if so, the details thereof and action taken in the matter; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefore?

Answer
MINISTER OF LAW, JUSTICE & COMPANY AFFAIRS

(SHRI RAM JETHMALANI)
(a), (b) & (c) : Election Commission had sent a proposal for vesting it with the entire responsibility of delimitation of electoral constituencies instead of appointing a Delimitation Commission for this purpose. Government has not so far found the proposal acceptable especially in view of the constitutional bar on undertaking fresh delimitation as well as lack of consensus among political parties on the subject of delimitation/rotation of seats.
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